ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0234

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0234

WBS #'s: 3.106511, 3.206511, 3.106711, 3.206711, 3.107111, 3.207111, 3.108211 & 3.208211

Roadway Sweeping and Debris Removal in New Hanover, Onslow, Pender & Sampson Counties in Division 3 (SBE)

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BI
1	0000910000-N	SP	ROADWAY SWEEPING & DEBRIS REMOVAL	390	HR	\$375	1465
2	0000910000-N	SP	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	400	HR	#4DD	\$ 160,0
T	OTAL BIL	FOF	R PROJECT: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	0623	ED .	DD /	
CONTRA	Oliver	t 4	- Cay Inc yeneon D	Sh	onr	7/- NO	2838
		82-	38983DI				
Authorized Title D	Agent CYO	ig	A. Smith			CORPORATI SEAL	E
Signature	Croin f	t. /. 5 5m	ith Title Se	cret	O CV		
Signature_	Cultura	Nitt	Date 8	16/2	025		
Point of Co	ntact for Post-Bid	Inquires .	(e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance,	Bonds, and	Contract	Execution)	
Email_C	Sharler	140	a yahoo. Com				
Phone	110-37	4-1	485				

This bid has been reviewed in accordance wi	th Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific	ations for Roads and Structures 2024.
Reviewed by NCDOT Bul	ll	Date 8/2/25
Accepted by NCDOT	MAANS	Date 8/7/2025
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
V		

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0234

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0234

WBS #'s: 3.106511, 3.206511, 3.106711, 3.206711, 3.107111, 3.207111, 3.108211 & 3.208211

Roadway Sweeping and Debris Removal in New Hanover, Onslow, Pender & Sampson Counties in Division 3 (SBE)

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000910000-N	SP	ROADWAY SWEEPING & DEBRIS REMOVAL	390	HR	450,00	175,500.00
2	0000910000-N	SP	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	400	HR	450.00	175,500.00 180,000.00
TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 355, 500.00							
CONTRA	ACTOR_Red	iste	r's Maintenance,	Inc.			
ADDRES	s20:	5 W	est Rd. Turky,	NC 28:	393		-
·			٠ ٦,				
Contracto Authorize Title P Signature Date S	rs License Number_ d Agent_Ken resi ole ht resi ole ht	neth Ry o	0-3815177 W. Register Jr.	, Itac		CORPORAT: SEAL	Ε
Witness Catherine Registrate Title Sec/Tres Signature Date 8-7-25							
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)							
Name Catherine Register							
Email K. Cregiskr@icloud.com							
Phone 910 533 2680							

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Road	s and Structures 2024.
Reviewed by NCDOT Bry WC	Date 8/7/25
Accepted by NCDOT	Date 8/7/2025

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0234

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM CONTRACT ID #: D3POC0234

WBS #'s: 3.106511, 3.206511, 3.106711, 3.206711, 3.107111, 3.207111, 3.108211 & 3.208211

Roadway Sweeping and Debris Removal in New Hanover, Onslow, Pender & Sampson Counties in Division 3 (SBE)

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000910000-N	SP	ROADWAY SWEEPING & DEBRIS REMOVAL	390	HR	425.00	165,750
2	0000910000-N	SP	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	400	HR	385.00	154,000
TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$319,750~							
CONTRA	ACTOR	RO	Enterprise,	INC			
ADDRES	ss 4/32	At	LANGA Highway S	nite-	110-	317	
	209	ANVI	1/E, GA 30052				
Federal Identification Number 85/18/13 C Contractors License Number 130558 Vendor Authorized Agent Ebory Ormord- flam Title EC Signature Fore Title Secretary Signature Date 8-5-25 Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)							
Name Ebony Ornord-Ham							
Email intadicco enterprise, com							
Phone							

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Re	oads and Structures 2024.
Reviewed by NCDOT Bal Me	Date 8/7/25
Accepted by NCDOT Satting MASS	Date 8/7/2025